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Bank Reconclliation .

Date Bank Reconciliation Voucher |[R]
Income
Balance at ABSA as at 1 April 2006 14,315.47
Account No : 406 457 (0348
Contribution to be coliected 10,510.59,
Expenses to be paid
Master's fees 550.00
Less: Paid §50.00 0.00
Liguidator's fees:
Free Residue 500.00 3,560.00
Enc.Asset no.1 3,060.00
VAT thereon 498.40
Advertising 284.83
Registered mail 100.56
Provisions 1,374.99
Bond of Security 342.00
Awards:
Enc. Asset no.1 63,655.28
Less: Paid 45 000.00 18,655.28
- 24,826.06 24,526.06
0.00
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Frec Residue Account

|Date Free Residue Account Voucher [R}
Income
Debt coliected 5,000.00
Contribution to be collected 10,510.59]
Interest eamed per apportionment “c" 83.28
Expenses
Masters Fees per apportionment 25.70
Liquidators fees
10% on Debt collected 500.00
Vat thereon 70.00
Bond of security per apportionment 95.89
Bank Charges "B" 1,081.30
Advertising:
The Citizen 147,06 M 294.83
Die Beeld 103.77 8]
Government Gazette 44,00/
Taxed bilt of costs:
Wermner Du Plessis 9] 11,884.51
Registared Mail 50.28 {10} 100.56
Registered Mail 50.28] [11}
Provisions
Advertising this account 1,541.08
The Citizen 174.42
Die Beslid 138.17
Die Beeld 117.69
Government Gazette 53.20
Govemment Gazette 53.20
Govemnment Gazette 48.40
Postage's & petties 150.001
Plus: R5-00 per proved creditor 5.00]
Bank charges 806.00
15,593.87 15,593.87
0.00
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Encumbered Asset Account 1

Dealing with the proceeds of sale of immovable asset better

known as Portion 59, Strulynn

held as security by Greenstart Ho

me Laons by way of Mortgage Bond

Encumbered Asset Account 1 [R] Voucher |[R] |
Income
Proceeds of sale of immovable property [1] 102,000.00
Interest eamed per apportionment "c" 1,698.96
Expenses
Master's fees 524.30
Liquidator's fees
3% on Realization 3.060.00
Vat thereon 428.40
Bond of security per apportionement 1,956.11
Eiectrical certificate [1 350.00
Agents Commission [1 7,650.00
Pro Admin outstanding Levies 1] 26,074.87
Awarded t¢ secured creditor no 1 63,655.28
103,698.96 103,698.96
0.00
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Schedule "A™
1Date Schedule "A" Voucher |[R]
Realizations
Free residue 5,000.00
Encumbered Asset no.1 102,000.00
interest eamed per schedule "B" 1,782.24
108,782.24
Master's fees
On first 15,000.00 100.00
On balance 93.782.24 450.00
' 550.00
Park Brokers
Bond of security 2 342.00
Period 24/02/04-24/02/05
Bond of security [3] 342.00
Period 24/02/05-24/02/06
Bond of sequrity 9 342.00
Period 24/02/06-24/02/07
Bond of security 5 342.00
Period 24/02/07-24/02/08
Bond of security [l 342.00
Period 24/02/08-24/02/09
Provision 342.00
2,052.00
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|Date Schedule "B~ IR] Voucher ([R] [R]
Trust Bank Interest Bank Charges
Cheques Call Cheques Call

1/4/08 Statement No. 1 80.27 14.60
1/5/06 Statement no. 2 118.60 32.50
1/6/06 Statement No. 2 12.68 82.10
1/7/06 _ |Statement No. 4 14.80 32.50
1/8/06 Statement No. 5 17.07 32.50
1/8/06 Statement no. 6 33.25 32.50
1/10/06  |Statement No. 7 35,94 32.50
1/11/06 Statement No. 8 40.68 32.50
1/12/06 | Statemnent No. 8 41.87 32.50
a7 Statement No. 10 47.82 32.50
112107 Statement No. 11 49.45 33.30
113107 Statement No. 12 44.37 33.30
114107 Statement No. 13 48.38 33.30
157 |Statement No. 14 46.85 33.30
1/6/107 Staternent No. 15 48.46 33.30
17107 |Statement No. 16 51.20 33.30
1/8/07 Statement No. 17 54.57 33.30
179107 Statement No. 18 57.08 33.30
1/10/07 | Statement No. 18 58.22 33.30
111407 (Statement No. 20 83.96 33.30
112107 Statement No. 21 84.29 33.30
1/1/08 _ |Statement No. 22 70.33 33.30
1/2/08 Statement No. 23 71.61 35.00
1/3/08 Statement No. 24 66.94 35.00
1/4/08 Statement No. 25 70.24 35.00
1/5/08 Staternent No. 26 71.80 35.00
1/6/08 _ |Statement No. 27 76.58 35.00
1/7108 Staternent No. 28 77.62 35.00
1/8/68 Statement No. 29 B83.08 35.00
1/9/08 Statement No. 30 B3.94 35.00
1/10/08 Staternent No. 31 80.93 35.00
Sub Total 1,782.24 1,081.30

Total 1,782&4 1,081.30
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SCHEDULE "C": APPORTIONMENT
.

Realizations __ |Masters Bond of |interest
Fees Security |Received
Free Residue 5 000.00] 25.70 95.89 83.281
En. Asset 102 000.00 524.30 1956.11 1 698.96
no.t

107 000.00 550.00 ‘ 2 052.00 1782.24
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TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

1, the undersigned,

LIEBENBERG DAWID RYK VAN DER MERWE

. the trustee of the company, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegeing contains a full
and true account of my administration of the estate to date hereof and the debts collected -

until this account are correctly reflected.

DER MERW

Full names: !
Business Address:
Office:

LOUWRENS MARTHINUS pUTOIT
Kommissaris van Ede / Commigsioner of Qaths A
Praktiserende Prokureur / Practising Atto!'n.ey R.g A
Unit 19, Bergzight Office Park, Cnr. Christiaan Ue "
Wet & Rooibok Strate/Stireets, Allensnek, Roodepoo
Tek: (011) 675-2881 | Faks/Fax: (011) 675-2899
DOCEX: 61 JHB / e-mail: info@otiokrause.co.za
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